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Great Lakes
COUNCIL

, Bnnfc ^PftadttFwster
: POBft Y^OFbrswNSW2428
; QX71U OPorater

phomi. U 6591 7222
' f»X026S ?7200

email cou> '»dl»greatl<tes^sw>g(w.au

MsAmandaAlbury
890ttx8skymesh.oom.au YwrfWuww

Contact?
TtfKpfWflfc-

.aaattow
A8:i<

Atmcfww
869-|17344

IS September 2009

Dear Sir or Madam

NINE (9) LOT COMNUNrrY TTn-ED SUBDMStON
PROPEffm LOTS 47 & 48 DP 753178, LOT 4W DP 740410, THE BUCKBTTS WAY,
UMEBURNERS CREEK

The above matter will be conskterad by Coundl at MB moettng on Tuesday 22 September 2009.
A copy of a report on the matter wiB be available to view on Council's web 8to
(wwwAreayal^a.nsw.aav.atA and at CoundC* ofltoe on Friday 18 Septombw 200&.

PtfflnhMmaUonaatoattmethatthernattoTistltolytobecwteldWBd, or ff you wish to address
the meeting, please contact Mrs Anne GambriU on (02) 6581 7202.

Yours foithfuHy

^ar' ALANfiAWDEN
Senior A—a—mant Planner
Planning A environment^ Sarvlcw

I a'^.c.

;^ <^ ^ ^ ^ ^—!~: ^"t: ^•^^^^'^1''.^^ ^^^'-^ ^ l-—-^/ 0/^'^:^ ^01 4i^ ^
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S^tomb*ra,g009

Forest Olenn needs speed humps In place (Irom our property to the flat zone of the
stroct), we h®v® seen many cars become 'air bome' as tney speal up or down this

and this area. There §ff& already 3 teirtUes mat live at th® wd of the street that
mn-over wikllife regutariy and have no negard for others^ who live her® or th® wHcBlfe
that cross this street Adding more properties to this stnaet adds more cars to this

Our eonoem te that the other cteveiop^s properues swne 7 or ITW® go Into the
Dungog Shire and as such Ws mean® that tie' c&uld turn our street into an
altemaUw route to Dungog. Alan said to (TO that peitiaps th® Coundl should see the
development as one entire devdopmenfc The mswer (s Great Lakes Council should
always loop at tft® full plan (In sll their steges that Dewtopers want to do) and look at
the entire proposal 'as cm® compieta pidur®'; thte only ms^w ftjll g®n&e to do thl&.
instead of aflowlng companies to "twaR up their sapplications, into smaller
applications, stage 1. stsge 2 etc.", as filings can go uncietected,

The lacst this cteveloper cut through a road, without approval, way b@fbi% he had been
approwd for subdivision. That he was burning off over a pariocSoftime, gravel trucks
constsntfy driving up the road. .. yet he was not stopped,... its being pushed through,
whether he has employed a asnsuftancy ow^sny to tick off all tti® boxes ft)r the
©oundl, should have been stopped and the street should have been able to attend a
field trip to see what tw® were all facing by his tievelopment'.

Alan Bawden states that the extended road will be a private road. We would like to
know that Forwt Glenn Road does not by nan® continue into this new subdivision,
and that th® 'No through road sign' M the comer of Forest Glenn Road and The
Burt<@tt§ Way remains for all tiire.

The road needs to be widened (just a little btt on.either side), spe^d humps ne@d to
b© installed, signs for wikllife, and (he speed Umit needs to b© reAjced to 50 Km's per
hour. to fllv® the wildlifB and others the opportunity to move when another ear
approaches.

We are not able to corn® and cfrive to Foreterto ^cSdress Council on this issu®, (have
in person put our concerns toward to Alan flnd we wrote a tetter, yet he stem he ciid-
not gst It. It wa§ a very short hand written letter, sent after receiving the 1"( Couhdl
letter.

^
W© hope this is taken into consideration.

4-i
Stephen and Ai^anda Albury

• Pas®a
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•tll

Stephsn&AmandaAlbuiy
ISIFmsiGlamR®^
UnWawnmCwett N6W »34

PH; 4887.5878

"QR^TOTOSTOOH:
"RECEIVED
RECORDS

2 2 SEP 2U9

Copy sent to officer [T

Fax URGENTcouNcs.

n»s G@nsra( Manag®r/M@yor Stephen & Amanda Atoury

n>» ^S"^ I -"1 -2e^>

MMMM 4@@7-69T9 f ^ -^ ft frlW^^ftnte 22/09/2009
-y

Hw Lote 47,48, lot 453 DP740410 GCs

"UnwM aff»»»m*»w e w@®®® eawwmwg A^fe@®®^<^?^ a 1¥®®@© teeyste

DewSir/Madam.

RE: Counclt m®®an9 22nd SeptembQr2W9.

Our concern is mat Fof®st Glenn Road has been turned into @ through road coming
out in-two different (ocatfons back into The Buckete Way. W@ were/are being astod
to mate a commant about me development, that has elready happer^ 2 yearsago^
widS^diTe'street'g^aYpKAlems with th® B-Double^trucks coswr^^up^jrtnse;
^^ng1ney"hS'''riyt^^y7ovw ®v®ryo5?<LvehteteJ.ndudS!]g£6 ^8' and at
Smwwid'wim'v^' doaeto'hwd on- wth (he bus or other vehicles.

We will @nd up with 0 propwttes. 8t this stage e®^w^2^wi1,8bLr?.l!lewd^
PW0W«ren5ypwimi8'mor^r5®tlea^ew^^SyL^@ ^a^'^wT'^T^S ^in? •n^dirS'to-be

•eythanasw.
^



DP 1014569
DP 1014569

13 DP 849898
71

DP 753178
29DP 881244

10

? DP 753176 j

DP 753178
31 DP 753178

30

DP 753176

90

DP 753178

DP 753178

47

DP 753178
48

f DP 753178 il
.// DP 550246 |'/ - T-1

DP 740410
453DP 753178

33

DP 629650
452

The Crown Information shown has not been valdated and may contain errors and omissions,
Verification of Grown Information should be made through the Departmental office shown below
This Is a dlaarammatlc representation only.

Crown Estate CopyrlaM Dept. Land A Water Conservation 2002 Deoartmental Ottlce; iare<
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Hello Brad,

On 23/09/2020 3:57 pm, MidCoast Council wrote:

Good afternoon Amanda Albury,

I ccknowtc?d{g?ts ^our cmoH crf 16-^-2020, \fl/hicti appcora to contain the fbltowing requests wiytm Tt.

j I will deal with these requests in order of appearance in your email.

I am only responding with respect to the continuance of your Informal 61PA request - for awsss to records we hokj.

1/Vnning nt plan «ite» at Stroud <»mcs.

I would like to make an •ppointnwnt phase, to see these
pfams at Stroud Office as you suggested Brad. So please advise when and how this will happen. I
do need a few days notice of the day and time please.

1

I have assembled the eteis for vouto view - in line with the OA's referred to In mv email response to you dated 9/9/2020.

j A laptop will be at ourStroud District Office for you to view the items from Monday 28 September 2020. Please contact Kathy at our Stroud District ofRce-

I at least the day prior to attending. As this Is a multifuncUon District office, this wilt assist in our staff setting upforthe vfew'ng offihs.

The plan files are outlined below.

j limsbymers Cre€fc Quam- - trcn^cne & C^ep cre^: Cc^r^M fi^ f^vA^E^3 -f Sted fcff^

A D '.-.•

C'AIM.25':-?

I •1 . c&m-iy^

CA3S!^ZSOT.Sh<;d

C.iWS-lSS-i

OA4^'ZC-16

OA913-;S(;2

'9- PA 1;4-2;>S_ Piw c>' sufcd;-; - 'Aid* Rofcertt.Cc-Htpbn ccinri-ght

",t. DA i53-:;CS moti a 5i»r?-prf (;San!,. Coaaplifi

^: OA 25^-^Ov -Piif^ CcaElcb?* s: s2?5 " <'ct5 5?td <:or'£ar,3t^n; ai^3s

*?•• BM53 • ;X-3_ Sub<ji.i"Sfl p'an .CoartpSan gip ph' ft3_'i sf Z

'?.; BA 2-5S-;a37 - fuli pfsns ai ifdtjfed

*?- elaM'3 - I3S7 stamped p-'an-t_shsd

"}-.• Oh W-iSS • i-tampid riare y 2_TiUeRiii i.apj'nsht

I ^ Da 4s6-2316.. HHAt DP pten - cc'.pi.ri.ght .i'rfiS ftti»n t.8>.'ARS

^ P^ ^A?-??l$^fu^ p^if-^^sttcrs's'i taitrter- S p-a^ff^

I ^ DA4J:'S-201?'JvicOAj--iaw^fi-^6FpKc*^^p?s^^.T&ttfr:;.a;Hsndsf

<sst~ OA^S?.-2;*t.F'fan rf iiibd«a;on_TatteRali landit ccp,,iight

>

"}.. Oft »'!;-iC';2 • Bcwri Mj - rtamptd Pigns - tcpynght kQA Landmatk

^ E?ft9U-^^ -ai-d<:-d<h-:$lra^ .spp^&ifcon and phns

I
i
'i

S 2/ Copy oftheobjaction Istter/emaB - referred to In your request below as - "turning our dead end street into a thoroughfare" - > kx^ed 200S-> 2009 isii.

j Using the description from your email (snip betow) - I believe I have located the submission you speak about.

The objection letter/email (date unknown via email) you have attached is not the one I talk about
Brad 8t Bruce. The one ! refer too and want a copy of please (Stephen ?< Amanda Albury), is die letter we
wrote to Qre.at Latws Coijncil in objection to Ironstonr Dcvctopmi-nte Pty Ltd, sybdivisiun from Fomt den

j Road Limebus'i'iers Creek and (tie Deep Creek area including turning our dead end street into a
I thui-OiUWifar'?. Our objection letter would have been writteii from 2005 onwards to 2009 perhap-i. The

Company name w&'.ild have been (Ironstone Developments P(?|.' Ltd), who did the i-ievelopment over time arid

-around friq Magneiite proposed mine. So it took a •/••Mis for us to realise that the equipment going up and

j The submission (Stephen & Amanda Albury] was in response to DA 353/2009 [Community Utte subdivision] - and it was described In our records as "re; Concerns re
I ivsd being used 03 a throug^h road etc*"
?

! have attached the [faxj sutimfeston. It was dated 22 Septanber ZKB, s» kwas at the end of the Ume frame you quoted to me above.

1 of 3 25/09/2020.9:40 ai



Limeburners Creek

Get away from it all on this beautiful property of 322 private acres.
Approximately 65-70 acres are gently sloping and cleared to pasture

with the remainder natural timber country with your very own
mountain. Fully fenced boundary, dam. Build your dream home today
or simply get away from it all. Only 20 minutes to Raymond Terrace

40 minutes to Newcastle.

$420,000
Ph 02 4994 5559 or 0427 945 559

woo
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Stephen & Aiwnda Albwy
IBIPwe^OhnnRcod
l.bnAumm Cwk N6W 2334

PM;4867-S879

-6?CTraErS8U5oiC"
RECEIVED
RECORDS

22 SEP TO

Copy sent to officer !I

Fox URGENTcouNa.

tte Gensrat Mw^er/M^or fsiwsss Stepnen & Amareta Albury

ffwte

4997-5979

KW? Lots 47,48,

A£H:_r3_'?<&o_pa<lea

C^h^^^ ^lov^ftato?

lot453DP740410 CCg
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DewSir/Madam,

RE: Council mwwig 22^ September 20)9.

Our eoncem (s that Forest Glenn Road has boon turned into s fir&^h roadcomjno
ou? in^?'di?rtWt(o<^Uonsbad< into The Buckette Way. W@ were/are bsi"9^8k®d
tornaRearomrmnt about tf^development.mat has already n^^^
a^S^fte'5?®rinMt'p^6^^^^^^

r'h^°riS'5'wa7ov€ff weryom@r veMdejnd^ngy bus. and at
^w'^ukiwrwva^ dos® to •n^d on- wth the bus or other vehides.

I end up with 9 property, at Me 8^e^,^?2_^£Labm8^T.W2^SS'S'SS^^x-vs^
'euttwnasia'.



02-»9426T0l P. 02

^EEE,^:"-;': :"-;1

September a, 300g

Forest Glerm needs speed humps in place (Irom our property to the flat zone of me
street), we have seen many cam boewm 'air bome' ae they speed up or down this
stre®t and this area. Ther© @(® ^resdy 3 feirtljes ftst live at the end of th® street that
run-over wildlifB regutariy and have no regard for ottiws ^10 live hera w tt» wllcUlfe
that woss this street Adding mop& pnoperties to this §tnBet adds more cars to this
area.

Our ooncern is that the e^hsr cteveloper's properties eom& 7 or more go into the
Dungog Shira and as such ftte (mm® that 'he' could turn our street into an
alternative route to Dungog. Alan said to (TO that perhaps the Council should se® the
development as one entire development The answer Is Great Lake® Council should
always tooN st the full plan (In all their stages that Devetopers want to do) and look at
the entiife proposal 'as on® compiete pfcsur®*; tMs oniy m^<®s ftjll s^iee to do this.
Instead ©f allowing oompani68 to "break up (heir eppHcations, into smaller
applications, stage 1. stage 2 etc.", as things can go undetected,

The feet this developer cajt through a rMd, without affmval, way b@fbpa he had been
approwd for subdivision. That he was burning off over a period of time, aravel trucks
eonstenffy driving up the road. .. yet he was not stopped.... its being pushed through.
whettw he has enryioyed a esonsultency ownpaiy to <tiok off all the boxes for th®
council, should have been stopped and the street should hav® been able to attend a
field trip to see what twe wepa all tedng by his devQlopment

Alan Bawden states that the extended road will be a private road. We would like to
know that Forest Glenn Road ctoes not by nam® wndnue into this new subdiviaon,
and that (he 'No through road elgn' at th® comer o? Forest Glenn Road and The
Buctotts Way remains for all firm.

The road needs to be widened (Hist a little bit on.either side), spe^d humps need to
b® installed, signs for wikiIHe, and the speed limit needs to be reduced to 50 Km's per
hour. to glv® the wildlife and others the opportumty to move when another oair
appmaAes.

We are not abie to come and cMve to Forster to adciress Coundl on ttlte issue, (have
in person put our concerro forward to Alao and we wrote a letter, yet he states he did-
not get It. It wa§ a wry short hand written letter, sent after receiving the lat Coundl
(@tt@r.

We hops this is taken into eonsideration.

^
Stephen and Antanda Albury

• P&o®2



&'

•< I:

8.1

Pl
s'ca

s^s
ga;

fc=
?1
.,0

^

?"
S<3

s

€ ^;

®

£
?

affi

I

i?

to

I
M II il



0 U N C

Mr S C Albury and Mrs A L Albury
151 Forest Glen Rd
LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2;

ire<
COU N Ci L

AlanBawden
SENIOR DEVELOPMENT
ASSESSMENT PLANNER

Administration Building Breese Parade
PO Box 450 Forster NSW 2428

phone 02 6591 7344
fax 02 6591 7368
atan.bawden@greatlakes.nsw.gov.au

ice:

me:

Breese Parade Forster
PO Box 450 Forster NSW 2428.
DX 7110 Forster - ^ -

phone 0265917222
fax 02 6591 7200
email council@greattakes.nsw.gov.au

DA-353/2009

Mr Alan Bawden
(02) 6591 7344

26-Jun-2009
Dear Mr Atbury and Mrs Albury

AMENDED PLAN
LOCATION: 279 DEEP CREEK ROAD, LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2324
PROPOSAL: NINE (9) LOT COMMUNITT TITLE SUBDIVISION

APPLICANT: COASTPLAN CONSULTING

The Great Lakes Council has received amended plans for the above Development
Application.

The amendment is as follows;

• Changed from Eight (8) lot Community Title Subdivision to Nine (9) lot
Community Title Subdivision

Place:

Period:

Customer Service Centre
Great Lakes Council Administration Offices - Breese Parade, Forster
(8.15am to 4.30pm Monday to Friday, public holidays excepted)

14 days from the date of this letter

Any person may, during the above period, make submission in writing to Council in relation
to the development application. Where a submission is made by way of objection, the
grounds of objection are required to be specified in the submission. Any objection may be
reproduced in full in a Council Meeting business paper and the contents (Including your
name and address) will then be available to the general public. Whilst you can request that
your name and address be withheld there are circumstance where it may have to be
released under the Freedom of Information Act,

Political Donations Disclosure

On 1st October 2008, the Environment Planning and Assessment Act 1979 was amended to
require the disclosure of political donations and gifts when making public submissions in
respect of planning applications.

www.greatlakes.nsw.gov.au
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ALTERNATIVE Fl?~rRAIL AQSESS
UTILISING BdSTmO-ROAB^IN"
CROWN ROAD RESERVE

CARR1AGEWAY
(DP 267233) Y-\

EXISTING TFSACK

Lot layout amended 16/01/09

DP 1060831

CONNECTION WITH
BUCKETTSWAY

SUBJECT TO SURVEt

COASTPUN ©ROUP PTY LTD
pn)Bct

Proposed SubdMston
Lot 472 (In a boundary adjustment of Lot 47 DP753178 &
Lot 453 DP740410) & Lot 48 DP753178
Forest Glen Road

Ironstone Develqpments P/L

dravingno.
2 of 2

drallhg;

Wade Roberts

6219

Pcato inoooo

OT/08/08



5/6/2009
Disclaimer.

This map was produced by Grsai Lanes Council using informaUon from the Land
Information Centre.

Great Lakes Council accepts no responsibility either In contract or tort (or particularly
in negligence) for any errors, omissions or Inaccuracies whatsoever contained within

or arising from this map.
Copyright: Great Lakes Council

Copyright: Land and Property Information N.S.W.
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Breese Parade Forster
PO Box 450 Forster
DX7110Forster

phone 02 6591 7222
fax 02 6591 7200
email council@greatlakes.nsw.go-eau

Mr S C Albury and Mrs A L Albury
151 Forest Glen Rd
LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2324

Our Reference:

Contact:
Telephone:

DA-353/2009

Mr Alan Bawden
(02) 6591 7344

17_Febryary 2009

Dear Mr Albury and Mrs Albury

LOCATION: LOT 47 DP 753178, LOT 453 DP 740410, LOT 48 DP 753178 1177 THE
BUCKETTS WAY, LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2324

PROPOSAL: EIGHT LOT COMMUNITY TITLE SUBDIVISION
APPLICANT: COASTPLAN CONSULTING .

The Council of Great Lakes has received an application for the abovementioned proposal.

The development application and documents accompanying the application may be inspected
as follows:

Place:

Period:

Planning and Environmental Services Division
Great Lakes Council Administration Offices - Breese Parade, Forster
(8.15am to 4.30pm Monday to Friday, public holidays excepted)
Stroud District Office - Cowper Street, Stroud
(8.30am to 12.30pm Monday to Friday, public holidays excepted)

14 days from the date of this advice.

Any person may, during the above period, make submission in writing to Council in relation to
the development application. Where a submission is made by way of objection, the grounds of
objection are required to be specified in the submission. Any objection may be reproduced in
full in a Council Meeting business paper and the contents (including your name and address)
will then be available to the general public. Whilst you can request that your name and address
be withheld there are circumstances where it may have to be released under the Freedom of
Information Act.

Political Donations Disclosure

On 1st October 2008, the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 was amended to
require the disclosure of political donations and gifts when making pubiic submissions in respect
of planning applications.

A Disclosure Statement is required to be lodged if you make a submission in objection or
support. The Disclosure Statement must contain details of any reportable political donations
adding up to or exceeding $1,000, or gifts of money, property, services or valuables, made to a
Councillor or Council employee, by yourself or an associate.

www.greatlakes.nsw.gov.au
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SUBJECT TO SURVEY

COASTPLAN GROUP PTY LTD
(reject

Proposed SubdMsbn
Lot 472 (In a boundary adjustment of Lot 47 DP7531 78 &
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IRONSTONE DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD
PO Box 144
CESSNOCK NSW 2325

Ref: DA-388/2007
JM:JW

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (CONSENT)
issued under the Environmental Plannins and Assessment Act 1979, Section 81(l)(a)

Your application for

on land described as

FARM SHED

LOT 453 DP 740410
180 FOREST GLEN ROAD, LIMEBURJNERS CREEK. NSW 2324

was determined on

by

Consent operates froin

Consent lapses

15 December 2006

GRANTING CONSENT
Subject to conditions attached hereto

15 December 2006

FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE OF CONSENT

Right of appeal:

Review of determination:

Signed on behalf of Consent Authority:

If you are dissatisfied with this decision. Section 97 of the
Environmental T'tanning and Assessment Act 1979 gives you the right

to appeal to the Land and Environment Court within i2 months after

the date on which you receive this notice. (Not applicable to the
deternwiaHon of a development application for State significant
development or local designated development that has been the
subject of a Commimion of Inquiry

Under S82A of the Act, an applicant may request the council to
review a determination of the applicant's application other than:

* a determination in respect of designated development, or
* a determination iu respect of integrated development.

The request for a review must be made within 12 months after the date
on 'n'hieft you receive this nctioo. The prescribed tec must be paid in

connection with a request for a review.

G J HANDFORD

Per:

15 December 2006

Contact for farther advice: Mr John Matlawski Phone: 0265917296



ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING AND ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979
CONDITIONS OF CONSENT - DA-388/2007 Page: 1

CONSENT FOR FARM SHED.. . ' ,..:-. ,......• . ;'1 •.-.. ,.....:; ,'^ ;.' ...,-.

ON LOT 453 DP 740410 - 180 FOBEST GLENROAD, UMEBURNERS CRElGK NSW 2324

1. The development being carried out in accordance with the details set out in the Development
Application unless otherwise amended by these conditions of consent.

2. The colour of the roof and wall materials is to be approved by Council prior to the issue of any
Construction Certificate.

The following condition/s have been applied to ensure that the development complies with the provisions;

of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act and Regulations and Policies of Council:

3. The building works are to be inspected during construction, by the principal certifying authority

(or other suitably qualified person on behalf of the principal certifying authority subject to the

provisions of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 and Regulation 2000) to
verify compliance with Ais consent and the standards of construction detailed in the Building
Code of Australia, at not less than the following stages prior to proceeding to the subsequent
stages of construction:

a) Commencement of works.
b) Pier holes before they are filled with concrete.

c) Steel reinforcement.

d) Final.

4. Work on any buildmg shall not commence until a Construction Certificate, complying in all
respects with the provisions of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979,

Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 and the Building Code of Australia, has
been issued.

5. It is a condition of approval that all building work must be carried out in accordance with the
provisions offhe Building Code of Australia (BCA).

6. Structural drawings prepared by a suitably qualified and experienced Structural Engineer being
submitted to and approved by the principal certifying authority prior to the issue of a construction

certificate. The plans shall detail:

a) Footings of the proposed structure.
b) Structural steel beams/columns.

Where it is proposed to use driven timber piles as part of any buildmg footing system; the
following certification from a professional engineer shall be provided prior to a footinginspectlon:

i) The durability class (and/or chemical treatment grade) of all piles used within the footing
system; and

ii) That the driven piles have achieved the required bearing capacity.

7. Retaining walls or other approved methods of preventing movement of die soil must be provided if the
soil conditions require it and adequate provisions made for dramage. Where retaining walls exceed

one (1) metre in height, Engineers details must be submitted to and approved by the Principal
Certifying Authority.



ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING AND ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979
CONDITIONS OF CONSENT -DA-3 8 8/2007 Page: 2

8. A sign is required to be erected in a prominent position on any work site on which building or
demolition wojric is being carried out. The sign shall indicate:

(a) The name, address and telephone number of the principal certifying authority for the
work; and

(b) The name of the principal contractor and a telephone number at which that person may be
contacted outside of working hours; and

(c) The sign must state that unauthorised entry to the work site is prohibited.

Any such sign is to be removed when the woric has been completed.

The following coudition/s have been applied to ensure that reasonable levels of health, safety and
amenity for the occupants of the building, neighbouring properties and the locality are maintained
after the erection of the proposed building:

9. The building approved herewith not to be used or adapted for human habitation.

10 The farm shed shall not be let, adapted or used for separate occupation or commercial purposes.

The following conditions have been applied to ensure that adequate drainage is provided from the
premises and to maintain adequate levels of health and amenity in the locality:

11. Stormwatcr from roof areas shall be linlccd to a Council approved disposal system immediately

before placement of auy roofing materials.

Stormwater from roof areas shall be conveyed to either:

a) Rubble trenches situated at least 3m from any building and constructed in a manner so as

not to create erosion, siltation or topsoil removal from tTie site;

The following condition/s have been applied to ensure compliance with Council's Erosion and
Sediment Control Policy:

12. A!! crosio". and ssdimcRt cGirtroi incasures undcrtakcR OR the site sha!! be undertaken to conform

lo the specifications and standards contained in Council's guidelines.

Date: 15 December 2UU6

G J HANDFORD
Director Planning & Environmental Services

Per:



TATTERSALL SURVEYORS PTY LTD Our Refefenw: DA-912/2002
PO Box 54 MB:SB
RAYMOND TERRACE NSW 2324

Contact: Mr Mark Brown

02 6591 7260

30 August 2005

Dear Sir/Madam

APPROVAL FOR MODIFICATION OF DEVELOPMENT CONSENT NO: DA-912/20&2
DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT: BOUNDARY REALIGNMENT
PROPERTY: LOT 453, DP740410 - 180 FOREST GLEN ROAD, LIMEBURNERS CREEK AND
LOT 47, DP753178 - 1177 THE BUCKETTS WAY, LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2324
OWNER: MRPFAZZOPARDI

Reference is made to your application in respect of the above matter.

In accordance with Section 96(1 A) of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979,
Development Consent No: DA-912/2002 is modified by the following:

Amending Condition! to read:

1. The development being carried out in accordance with the details set out in the Development
Application and the modification of consent application (dated 10 August 2005) unless
otherwise amended by these conditions of consent.

Amending Conditions to read:

5. The developer, at no cost to Council, making any necessary alteration, relocation or
enlargement to public utilities whether caused directly or indirectly by this proposed
subdivision. Such utilities include water, sewerage, drainage, power, communication,

footways, kerb and gutter.

tr

Construction of a 4m wide 200mm thick driveway including any necessary under road
drainage within the access handle to proposed Lot 1 prior to the release of the subdivision
plan.

Easements being created for services in accordance with the relevant authorities.

Addition of Condition 7 to read:

7. A Part 3A Permit under the Rivers and Foreshores Improvement Act 1948 being obtained
from the Department of Natural Resources prior to the commencement of any work on the site

of the development.

....11



TATTERSALL SURVEYORS PTY LTD and IRONSTONE Page: 2
DEVELOPMENTS Pry LTD 30 August 2005
Re: Consent to Modify DA-912/2002

Section 96(6) of the Enviromnental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 confers a right of appeal to
the Land and Environment Court on any applicant dissatisfied with a decision of Council under that
Section. Any appeal must be lodged within twelve (12) months of notification of Council's decision.

Appeal forms are available from any Court House.

Yours faithfully

ftfl i&r»rm^T
in. x»ixv/ virjL^

Development Assessment Planner
Planning & Environmental Services



TATTERSALL SURVEYORS PTY LTD and IRONSTONE DEVELOPMENTS PTV LTD
PO Box 54
RAYMOND TERRACE NSW 2324

Ref: DA-912/2002

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (CONSENT - MODIFIED)
issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979, Section 81(I)(a)

Your application for

on land described as

BOUNDARY REALIGNMENT

LOT 453, DP740410 -180 FOREST GLEN ROAD,
LIMEBURNERS CREEK AND
LOT 47, DP75317S -1177 The Bucketts Way, UMEBURNERS
CREEK NSW 2324

was determined on

by

Consent operates from

Ljaclll jUApac;?

23 May 2002

GRANTING CONSENT
Subject to conditions attached hereto

23 May 2002

FWE YEARS PROM TIIE DATE OF CONS^T

Right of appeal:

Review of determination:

Signed on behalf of Consent Authority:

If you are dissatisfied with this decision. Section 97 of the
Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 gives you the right
to appeal to fee Land and Environment Court within 12 months after
the date on which you receive this notice. (Not applicable to the
determination of a development application for State significanf
devdopmeist or local d&'agi'iaied dfveSopmcitt {fiat I'las bi'sit the

subjwtufa Cwnmiss'wn oflmiuiry

Under S82A of the Act, an applicant may request the council to
review a detennniabon of die applicant's application other than:

* a determination in respect of designated development, or
* a determination in respect of integrated development. ,

Tlic idiucsii fui a icvicw mu&l uc luauc wliLui 12 niuutli!> auci ilic uatc

on which you receive this notice. The prescribed "fee must be fsald in

counection with a request for a review.

GJHANDFORD

Per:

30 August 2005

Contact for further advice: Mr Peter Giannopoulos Phone: 0265917288



ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING AND ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979
CONDITIONS OF CONSENT ~ DA-912/2002 (MODIFIED) Page: I

MOWICATIQN OF CONSENT FOR BOUNDARY .REALIGNMENT , . . . •
ON LOT 453, DP74U410 - ISO FOREST GLEN ROAD, LIMEBURNERS CREEK AND
LOT47,DP753178-1177 THEBUCKETTSWAY,LIMEBURNERSCKEEK NSW 2324

The foilowing condition/s have been applied to ensure that the development complies with the
provisions of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act and Regulations and Policies of
Council:

1. The development being carried out in accordance with the details set out in the Development
Application and the modification of consent application (dated 10 August 2005) unless
'otfcerwise amended by these conditions of consent.

2. A Certificate of Compliance from Telstra Australia being submitted to verily that satisfactory
anangements have been made and all payments have been finalised for the supply of
telephone services to the development.

3. A Certificate of Compliance from Country Energy being submitted to verify that satisfactory
arrangements have been made and all payments finalised for the supply of electricity to the
development and that all headworks charges have been paid.

4. The capacity and effectiveness of nmoff and erosion control measures shall be maintained at
all rimes to the satisfaction of Council.

5. TuC u-CVCiOpCl', at 110 cost to Coiuicil, uiAkljiig aiiy ncccs&ary cu.tcratiun, rcjLOCstiou or

enlargement to public utilities whether caused directly or indirectly by this proposed
subdivision. Such utilities include water, sewerage, drainage, power, communication,

footways, kerb and gutter.

Construction of a 4m wide 200mm thick driveway including any necessary under road
drainage within the access handle to proposed Lot 1 prior to the release of the subdivision
plan.

Easements being created for services in accordance with the relevant authorities.

6. The lodgement, with the application for a Subdivision Certificate, of proper plans of
subdivision and seven copies, prepared by a Registered Surveyor and suitable for registration

by the Land Titles Office, including any necessary Section 88B Instruments. Note: Council
will not endorse restrictions as to user other than those required under these conditions or as
approved in the Development Application. The plans of survey are to show connections to at

least two survey control permanent marks where such exist in the vicinity of the subdivision
or where practical. Existing and proposed street names are to be shown on the plans. \

7. A Part 3A Permit under the Rivers and Foreshores Improvement Act 1948 being obtained
.u'uiu me Depaiuneul ufNaiiual Resuuiues priur lu iue uuiuuieuueuieul ufaiiy wuik uit ilie silc

of the development,

Date: 30 August 2005

GJHANDFORD
Director Planning & Envh-onmental Services

Per:



Ironstouc Dcvclopmenta Pty Ltd

PO Box 39
WESTON2326

REPLY TO DOC NO. ..".I

OR
1 OUT C.OWES. INn-IATEO

I BY COUNCIL
Ref: DA-912/2002

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (CONSENT)
issued unds? tks £nnrff»m.s!ttsiy1w»Mg»»SAswssmewf4^ 1979, SfrWn S1(1)(a.)

Your application for

Building Code of Australia Classification

on land described as

Right of appeal;

Review ofdetemnaation:

BOUNDARY REALIGNMENT

Not Applicable

LOT 453 DP 740410,180 FOREST GLEN ROAD, UMEBURNBRS
CRBEK & LOT 47 DP 753178, THB BUCKBTTS WAY,
LIMBBURNBRS CRBBK

was detemuned on

by

Consent operates from

Consent lapses

23 May 2002

GRANTINe CONSENT
Subject to conditions attached hereto

23 May 2002

FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE OF CONSENT

Signed onbehalf of Consent Autfaority:

if you are dissatisfied with this decision, Seciion 97 uf uw
Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 gives you the right
to sppeai to die Land and Environment Court within 12 months after
the date on which you receive this notice. (Not applicable to the
determination of a development application for State significant
development or local designated development that has been the
subject vfa Commission cflnguiiv

Under S82A of tfae Act, an iypticant may request tfae council to
review a determination of Ac applicant's application other than; •

• a detennmation in respect of designated development, or
* a determination in respect of integrated development

The request for a review must be made within 28 days after the date of
ths dstsraanation. T&e prsscribsd fee "rost 1W paitf in ei"BBftnt!rin with
a request for a review.

23 May 2002

Per:

Contact for furfher advice: Mr Peter Giannopoulos Phone: 0265917288



ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING AND ASSBSSMENT ACT, 1979
CONDmONS OF CONSENT ~ DA-912/2002 Page: 1

The following condition/s have been applied to ensure that the development complies with
the provisions of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act and Regulations and
Poiides of Couttctt;

The development being carried out in accordance with Uie details set out in the
Development Application unless otherwise amended by fhese conditions of consent.

2. A Certificate of Compliance from Telsta-a Australia being submitted to verify that
satisfactory arrangements have been made and all paymctlis have uccu finalised for
the supply of telephone services to the development.

3. A Certificate of Compliance from Country Energy being submitted to verify that
satisfactory arrangements have been made and all payments finalised for the supply
of electricity to the development and that all headworks charges have been paid.

The capacity and effectiveness of runoff and erosion control measures shall be
maintained at all times to the satisfaction of Council.

5. The developer, at no cost to Council, making any necessary alteration, relocation or
enlargement to public uuliucs wue&er caused uircctly or indirectly by tfais proposed
subdivision. Such utilities include water, sewerage, drainage, power, communication,
footways, kerb and gutter. . i j. , < j •

Mfe^s^f u^dfcr f-oac» dr-a(n»'

Construction of a 4m wide 200mm thick drivewa'^wifhin ^he access handle to
proposed Lot 1 prior to the release of the subdivision plan.

Easements being created for services in accordance with the relevant authorities.

» 6. The lodgement, with (he application for a Subdivision Certificate, of proper plans of
subdivision and seven copies, prepared by a Registered Surveyor and suitable for
registration by the Land Titles Office, including any necessary Section 88B
Instruments. Note: Council will not endorse restrictions as to user other than those
required under these conditions or as approved in the Development Application. The
plans of survey are to show connections to at least two survey control permanent
marks where such exist in the vicinity of (he subdivision or where practical. Existing
and proposed street names are to be shown on flie plans.

Date; 23 May 2002

GJHANDFOM)
Director Planning & Environmental Services

Per;
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Mr S C Albury and Mrs A L Albury
151 Forest Glen Rd
LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2324

Our Reference:

contact:
Telephone:

DA-353/2009

Mr Alan Bawden
(02) 6591 7344

17 February 2009

Dear Mr Albury and Mrs Albury

LOCATION: LOT 47 DP 753178, LOT 453 DP 740410, LOT 48 DP 753178 1177 THE
BUCKETTS WAY, LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2324

.PROPOSAL: EIGHT LOT COMMUNITY TITLE SUBDIVISION
APPLICANT: COASTPLAN CONSULTING .

The Council of Great Lakes has received an application for the abovementioned proposal.

The development application and documents accompanying the application may be inspected
as follows:

Place: Planning and Environmental Services Division
Great Lakes Council Administration Offices - Breese Parade, Forster
(8.15am to 4.30pm Monday to Friday, public holidays excepted)
Stroud District Office - Cowper Street, Stroud
(8.30am to 12.30pm Monday to Friday, public holidays excepted)

Period: !-44-^ays-frQm4bejdat© of this-adviee. ;=& t- d^'f£>'y

Any person may, during the above period, make submission in writing to Council in relation to
the development application. Where a submission is made by way of objection, the grounds of
objection are required to be specified in the submission. Any objection may be reproduced in
full in a Council Meeting business paper and the contents (including your name and address)
will then be available to the general public. Whilst you can request that your name and address
be withheld there are circumstances where it may have to be released under the Freedom of
Information Act.

Political Donations Disclosure

On 1 October 2008, the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 was amended to
require the disclosure of political donations and gifts when making public submissions in respect
of planning applications.

A Disclosure Statement is required to be lodged if you make a submission in objection or
support. The Disclosure Statement must contain details of any reportable political donations
adding up to or exceeding $1,000, or gifts of money, property, services or valuables. made to a
Councillor or Council employee, by yourself or an associate.

'WWW.greatlaK^s.flsw.gbv.au



Additional infomnation on the new requirements is available on Council's website. A Disclosure
Statement may also be accessed via Council's website (www.greatlakes.nsw.gov.au) or by
contacting Council on 6591 7222 to request a copy.

Please quote development application number and provide full return address and
telephone number when making a submission.

Yours faithfully

rt (o^k-t^
Per: Officer
Planning & Environmental Services
Enc.



ALTERNATIVE Fll
UTILISING EX&RNaSQ^
CROWN ROAD RESERVE

OF CARRIAGEWAY
(DP 267233)

DP 753178

CONNECTION WITH
BUCKETTSWAYEXISTING TRACK

Lot layout amended 16/01/09 SUBJECT TO SURVEY

COASTPLAN QROUP PTY &.TD Ironstone Da/etopments P/L

pm|»ct:

Proposed Subdivision
Lot 472 (In a boundary adjustment of lot 47 DP753178 &
Lot 453 DP740410) & Lot 48 DP753178
Forest Glen Road



Great Lakes
COUNCIL

Breese Parade Forster
PO Box 450 Forster NSW 2428
DX7HOForster

phone 02 6591 7222
fax 02 6591 7200
email councilCSgreatlakes.nsw.go.v.au

Mr S C Albury and Mrs A L Atbury
151 Forest Glen Rd
LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2324

Our Reference:

Contact:
Telephone:

DA-353/2009

Mr Alan Bawden
(02) 6591 7344

17 February 2009

Dear Mr Albury and Mrs Albury

LOCATIOM: LOT 47 DP 7531 78, LOT 453 DP 74041 0, LOT 48 DP 7531 781177 THE
BUCKETTS WAY, LIMEBURNERS CREEK NSW 2324

PROPOSAL: EIGHT LOT COMMUNIPT TITLE SUBDIVISION
APPLICANT: COASTPLAN CONSULTING

The Council of Great Lakes has received an application for the abovementioned proposal.

The development application and documents accompanying the application may be inspected
as follows:

Place:

Period:

Planning and Environmental Services Division
Great Lakes Council Administration Offices - Breese Parade, Forster
(8.15am to 4.30pm Monday to Friday, public holidays exceptect)
Stroud District Office - Cowper Street, Stroud
(8.30am to 12.30pm Monday to Friday, public holidays excepted)

14 days from the date of this advice.

Any person may, during the above period, make submission in writing to Council in relation to
the development application. Where a Submission is made by way of objection, the grounds of
objection are required to be specified in the submission. Any objection may be reproduced in
full in a Council Meeting business paper and the contents (including your name and address)
will then be available to the general public. Whilst you can request that your name and address
be withheld there are circumstances where it may have to be released under the Freedom of
Information Act.

Political Donations Disclosure

On 1 October 2008, the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 was amended to
require the disclosure of political donations and gifts when making public submissions in respect
of planning applications.

A Disclosure Statement is required to be lodged if you make a submission in objection or
support. The Disclosure Statement must contain details of any reportable-political donations
adding up to or exceeding $1,000. or gifts of money. property, services or valuables, made to a
Councillor or Council employee, by yourself or an associate.

www.greatlakes.nsw.gov.au



Additional information on the new requirements is available on Council's website. A Disclosure
Statement may also be accessed via Council's website (www.greattakes.nsw.gov.au) or by
contacting Council on 6591 7222 to request a copy.

Please quote development application number and provide full return address and
telephone number when making a submission.

Yours faithfully

K (flM^ •^
Per: Officer
Planning & Environmental Services
Enc.
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ALTERNATIVE pi]
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CROWN ROADRESER^T

?K^F/CARRJAGEWAY
(OP .267233)"

DP7S3178

CONNECTION WITH
BUCKETTSWAY

Lot layout amended 16/OV09

coASTpuNCRouppnTro
PiDposed Subdivision

^^WJ-a-.—-7"
Ironstone Devetopmenls P/L


